MPD 12.30.99

01

01-13-2000

ey Docket No. 87829-000000

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. Department of Commerce
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please 1900.	1243858 Patent and Trademark Office nts or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address c. receiving party(ies)
Nagendran s/o C. Nadarajah Abdul Rahim bin Mohd Nor	Name: Romilly International Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No.	Street Address: c/o Offshore Incorporation Center
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Road Town Tortola Country: British Virgin Islands
	Additional names and addresses attached? ⊠ Yes ☐ No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: December 16, 1999	
 Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 	execution date of the application is: January 12, 1999
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/117,763	B. Patent No(s):
Additional numbers attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Joseph R. Snyder, Esq. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the
Joseph R. Snyder Name of Person Signing Signature	$\frac{12/20/99}{Date}$
Atty Reg. No. 39,381 Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments and document 3
	Yes No
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	pal this parties
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	ach this portion
Box: A	sioner for Patents ssignments
C:581 (40.00 CH) Washingto	n, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010481 FRAME: 0396

Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

 Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

Petronas Research and Scientific Services Sdn. Bhd. Lot 3288 Jalan Air Hitam Kawasan Institusi Bangi 43000 Kajang Selanor Malaysia

- Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)
 - A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

SF 1053190 v1

PATENT REEL: 010481 FRAME: 0397

Attorney Docket No.: 87829-000000

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Nagendran s/o C Nadarajah	(4)
(2) Dr. Abdul Rahim bin Mohd Nor	(5)
(3)	(6)

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

- 1. Romilly International Ltd. of c/o Offshore Incorporation Center,
- Road Town Tortola, British Virgin Island.

 2. Petronas Research & Scientific Services Sch. Bhd. of Lot 3288 & of Jalan Air Hitam Kawasan Institusi Bangi, 43000 Kajang Selanor, Malaysia.

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

PROTECTIVE CAPS FOR BOLTS AND NUTS

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 1, 1999 ___, and identified by United States Serial No. 09/117.763 ____; or

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations—in—part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTORS

- 1) Nagendran s/O C Nadarajah
- 2) Dr. Abdul Rahim bin Mobel Nor Name:

N 6 0 FC 1993

15 DEC 1999

REEL: 010481 FRAME: 0398

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/30/1999